

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Davenport Group Welcomes New Project Manager

**Saint Paul, MN, October 10, 2017** — Davenport Group, an end-to-end solution provider serving mid-market customers nationwide, is excited to welcome Ryan McCleary to their team as their new project manager.

In his new role, Mr. McCleary will manage a wide range of high profile internal projects across the company. Using leadership, team building, communication, and collaboration skills, he will facilitate many long-term projects as Davenport Group continues to grow. He will report to Tammy Kilgore, Director of Operations.

Mr. McCleary is Project Manager Professional (PMP) certified. He is a Certified ScrumMaster (CSM) with several years of business and process experience at Dell Technologies. He also has work experience with Compellent, and during his tenure with them he had the opportunity to work with Davenport Group, one of Compellent's leading partners. This new role as Davenport Group's project manager marks his return to the IT industry.

"Ryan's project management skill set and industry knowledge will help Davenport Group stay on track as we work to bring the best solutions to our customers," said Alex Bauer, Vice President of Operations and Engineering. "We're excited for the efficiency and growth he will be able to facilitate in his new role."

Mr. McCleary will be an important addition to Davenport Group as the company continues to grow their customer base across the country. Davenport Group prioritizes and values customer satisfaction, and Mr. McCleary will expedite the internal processes that allow Davenport Group to always put the customer first.

## **About Davenport Group**

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide. Davenport Group is a certified woman-owned business (WBENC). Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

## Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279

Fax: 651.765.0774

 $krista. stcharles @\, davenport group. com$ 

www.davenportgroup.com

###